

31-10-2025 Decree holder file attendance through lawyer.

Case called out. No one turn up. From perusal of the case record it appears case is pending for taking step on behalf of decree holder from several dates. On dated 19-9-2025 last chance was already given for taking step. But inspite of sufficient opportunity granted decree holder failed to comply the order. Hence it appears that decree holder lost his interest in this case. Therefore this case is hereby dismissed for default. Office is directed to deposit the case record in record room Gumla as per rule.

Dictated

C.J(J.D)III